

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC 20 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

CASE NO.

By 642

Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant,

v.

WILLIAM T. FUSSELL,
Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF

Scott K. Tozian and
Donald A. Smith, Jr.
Counsel for the Respondent
Landmark Bank Building
412 East Madison Street
Suite 909
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 273-0063

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.	1
ISSUES FOR REVIEW	
I. IS THE REFEREE'S FINDING OF GUILT AS TO COUNT I SUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE?.	2
II. DID THE WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE SUPPORT THE REFEREE'S FINDING IN COUNT II THAT RESPONDENT DISCLOSED A CONFIDENCE OR SECRET OF JOHN NEWMAN IN VIOLATION OF DISCIPLINARY RULE 4-101(B) (1)	3
III. SHOULD THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION OF GUILT AS TO COUNT III BE ACCEPTED BASED UPON THE WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE ADDUCED AT TRIAL?	5
IV. WHETHER THE REFEREE IMPROPERLY FAILED TO RECUSE HIMSELF UPON THE LEGALLY SUFFICIENT MOTION OF THE RESPONDENT	8
V. SHOULD THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT, RECOMMENDATIONS OF GUILT, AND RECOMMENDATION OF DISCIPLINE BE ACCEPTED BY THIS COURT IN VIEW OF THE REFEREE'S DENIAL OF RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE?.	9
VI. SHOULD THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT, RECOMMENDATIONS OF GUILT, AND RECOMMENDATION OF DISCIPLINE BE ACCEPTED IN VIEW OF THE DELAY IN PROSECUTING RESPONDENT?	11
VII. IN VIEW OF THE PURPOSES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED BY DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS, AND DUE TO THE ABSENCE OF AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES AND THE PRESENCE OF MITIGATION, SHOULD THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION OF DISCIPLINE BE APPROVED?.	13
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>STATE CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Kasper Instruments, Inc., v. Maurice</u> , 394 So.2d 1125.	9
(Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	
<u>Layne v. Grossman</u> , 430 So.2d 525.	8
(Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	
<u>Padgett v. First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Santa Rosa County, Florida</u> , 378 So.2d 58	9
(Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	
<u>Smith v. Hamilton</u> , 428 So.2d 382.	9
(Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	
<u>Wash-Bowl, Inc., v. Wroton</u> , 432 So.2d 766	10
(Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section:

90.410	13
------------------	----

FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Rule:

3.850.	6
----------------	---

FLORIDA CODE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

Disciplinary Rules:

1-102(A) (4).	7
-----------------------	---

cont'd.

PAGE

FLORIDA BAR INTEGRATION RULE

Article XI, Rule:

11.06 (9) (a)	11
11.06 (9) (b)	11,12
11.06 (10) (a)	11,12
11.06 (10) (b)	11,12

FLORIDA STATUTES ANNOTATED

6B Fla. Stat. Ann. 441.	13
